Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign State/Municipal Agreement for the Citywide Traffic Implementation utilizing the Signal and ITS Standalone Program (Project I.D.s #3700-10-89).

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse received SISP Funds to improve traffic signals on connecting highways by replacing aging signal cabinets. Traffic signal equipment at 26 intersections in the City of La Crosse will be upgraded, including 24 new traffic signal cabinets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the State/Municipal Agreement for the Citywide Traffic Implementation utilizing the Signal and ITS Standalone Program (Project I.D.s #3700-10-89).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the State/Municipal Agreement be referred to the 2022-2026 Capital Improvement Program for funding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering & Public Works and Finance Director hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 9, 2021.

July M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin